

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2324 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State/petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the respondent no.1-Workman.</p> <p>3. Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>4. By means of this writ petition, petitioner has challenged the judgment and order dated 05.01.2024, passed by learned Labour Court, Dehradun in Adjudication Case No.11 of 2016, Shri Shiv Kumar vs. Manager Uttarakhand Civil Aviation Development Authority & others, whereby the reference made by the State Government to the Labour Court answered in favour of the respondent no.1-workman and the State was directed to reinstate the respondent no.1-workman along with 50% backwages.</p> <p>5. Respondent is directed to file counter affidavit within a period of six weeks.</p> <p>6. List on 12.12.2024, showing the name of Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 in the next cause list.</p> <p>7. Till the next date of listing, the execution of the judgment and award dated 05.01.2024 is hereby stayed subject to the condition that respondent no.1-workman shall be reinstated by the State Government and the backwages as awarded by learned Tribunal shall remain stayed.</p> <p>8. Interim relief application (IA No.1/2024) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 27.09.2024</p> <p>AK</p>

