

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2324 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Ms. Devika Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Anil K. Dabral, Additional C.S.C. with Mr. Devendra Pant, S.C. for the State.</p> <p>3. Ms. Anupriya Kukreti, Advocate holding brief of Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for respondent no.1.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted a week's time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>5. List this case on 01.12.2025.</p> <p>6. Interim order dated 27.09.2024 is extended, till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 17.11.2025</p> <p>SK</p>